



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7712 of 2025

Ankit Gautam And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Umesh Chandra Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Shiv Shanker Sachan, learned counsel holding the brief appeared for the applicant.
3. Learned AGA for the State is present.
3. Sri Chandra Prakash, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is present and submits that the counter affidavit has already been filed but the same is not on record.
4. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
5. List on 10.03.2026 as fresh.
6. In the meantime, the parties may exchange affidavits, if required.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 10, 2026

Abhishek Sri.