



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7712 of 2025

Ankit Gautam And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Umesh Chandra Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash, G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Shri S.S. Sachan, Advocate holding brief of Shri Umesh Chandra Pandey, Shri Chandra Prakash, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and learned AGA for the State are present.

Put up this case as fresh on 07.04.2026.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file counter affidavit on behalf of the State.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

March 10, 2026

AS