



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7712 of 2025

Ankit Gautam And 5 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Umesh Chandra Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandra Prakash, G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted a week's time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. Put up as fresh on 15.04.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 7, 2026
Vijay